The folowing propertyfies mortgaged to City Union Bank Limited vill be s0id in Re-Tender- 
cum-Public Auction by the Authorised Offcer of the Bark, under Rule 8 (6) & 9 of the 
Securty Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, under the SARFAESI Act, 2002, for recovery ofa 
sum of Rs.24,26,599/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred 
and Ninety Nine only) as on 08-04-2025 together with futher nterest to be charged from 
09-04-2025 onwards and other expenses, any other dues (o the Bank by the borrowers | 
guarantors No.1) Mr. Vinayak Sitaram Shinde, Sio. Sitaram Krushna Shinde, No.2I5, 
Saidham Chawl, Umbarii Road, Manpada Road, Near Sai Dhara Tower, Tilaknagar,